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DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 TO IWZ—continued.

RETURN of OUTBREAKS of the undermentioned DISEASES for the Week ended
29th September, 1906.

ANTHRAX.

Counties (including all
Boroughs therein*).

ENGLAND.

Chester
Dorset..
Gloucester
Lancaster
Spmerset
Warwick
York, West Biding

SCOTLAND.

Aberdeen
Banff . . •• . . . .
Dumfries .. .. ..

TOTAL ..

Outbreaks
reported.

No.

2
,.
1
3
2

. 1
1

3
1
1

15

Animals
Attacked.

.No.

2
1
1
3
2

i 1
1

- B
'̂

3
1
1

16

GLANDERS (INCLUDING FARCY).

Counties (including all
Boroughs therein*).

ENGLAND.

Essex

Hertford

London •• •• ••

Middlesex •• .. ' ..

Suffolk

TOTAL .. ..

1

1
J
|

No.

2

1

13

2

••

18

*2t

*J2JTi % §
3 S^'P
^

No.

• •

..

..

9t

3

3

||

!jl
fls
No.

2

1

24,

3

••

30

* For convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Dudley in
Worcestershire, gtocfeport in Cheshire, and the pity of kondpn in the county of London.

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

Period,

{1905 «

1903 _

_ ,. . , C1906 ... ...Corresponding period J , QQ^
in \1903

Anthrax.

O
nt

br
ea

ks
.

No.

15

25
20
6

677

741
742
585

A
ni

m
al

s A
tta

ck
ed

.

No.

16

34
29
6

979

1,027
1,166

887

Glanders
(including
Farcy).

O
nt

br
ea

ks
.

No.

18

27
24
31

823

947
1,196
1,150

A
ni

m
al

s 
A

tta
ck

ed
.

No.

30

45
49
68

1,541

1,632
2,120
1,937

Sheep-
Scab.

O
ut

br
ea

ks
.

No.

4
6

308

676
1,089
1,200

Swine-Fever.

j
No.

17

13
6

15

848

643
1,038
1,185

Sw
in

e 
Sl

au
gh

te
re

d
as

 
D

is
ea

se
d 

or
E

xp
os

ed
 

to
 

In
-

fe
ct

io
n,

 
j

No.

129

38
45
77

4,809

2,908
4,853
6,140

NOTE.—The figures for the current Year are approximate only.

Board of Agriculture and Fisheries, 2nd Octpber, 190§.


