DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 to 1903—continued.

RETURN of OUTBREAKS of the undermentioned DISEASES for the Week ended 29th September, 1906.

ANTI	HRAX.		GLANDERS (INCLUDING FARCY).						
Counties (including all Boroughs therein*).	Outbreaks reported.	Animals Attacked.		Outbreaks reported.	Animals which remained Diseased at the end of the previous Week.	Animals reported during the Week se Attacked.			
ENGLAND. Chester	No. 2	No. 2 1 1 3 2 1 1 3 2 1 1	Counties (including all Boroughs therein ^s).						
Lancaster	3 2 . 1		ENGLAND. Essex	No. 2 1	No.	No. 2			
SCOTLAND.		•	London	13		24			
Aberdeen	3 1 1	3 1 1	Middlesex Suffolk	3	3	3			
TOTAL	15	16	TOTAL	18	3	30			

^{*} For convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Dudley in Worcestershire, Stockport in Cheshire, and the city of London in the county of London.

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

•						Anthrax.		Glanders (including Farcy).		Sheep- Scab.	Swine-Fever.	
Pe	riod,			٠		Outbreaks.	Animals Attacked.	Outbreaks.	Animals Attacked.	Outbreaks.	Outbreaks.	Swine Slaughtered as Discased or Exposed to In- fection.
Commission and a state of the s			-			No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.
Week ended September 29, 19	06 ,	**1	•••	•••	D See	15	16	18	30		17	129
Corresponding week in $\begin{cases} 1905 \\ 1904 \\ 1903 \end{cases}$	•••	•••	***	***	† ***	25 20 6	34 29 6	27 24 31	45 49 68	4 6 4	13 6 15	38 45 77
Total for 39 weeks, 1906		•••		***	•••	677	979	823	1,541	308	848	4,809
Corresponding period $\begin{cases} 1905 \\ 1904 \\ 1903 \end{cases}$	•••	200 200 241	***	•••	•••	741 742 585	1,027 1,166 887	947 1,196 1,150	1,632 2,120 1,937	676 1,089 1,200	643 1,038 1,185	2,908 4,853 6,140

Note.—The figures for the current Year are approximate only.

Board of Agriculture and Fisheries, 2nd October, 1906.